

**CITY OF WOOSTER
S. BEVER STREET SEWER SEPARATION
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Rising Son Company, Inc.		SiteWorx Unlimited, LLC		Bachtel Excavating Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,649.25	\$ 3,649.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED OR FILLED WITH LSM	160	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 3,712.00
2B	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
2C	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	26	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
2D	202	WALK REMOVED	40	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
2E	202	CURB REMOVED	70	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,365.00	5.50	\$ 385.00
3	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	9	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,320.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,719.00
4	602	MASONRY	1	CY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00
5A	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	33	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 91.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 7,821.00
5B	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65	132	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,560.00		\$ 58.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,672.00
5C	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	95	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 19,760.00
5D	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02	51	FT	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,355.00		\$ 71.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,936.00
5E	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 (CLASS 5)	271	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,875.00		\$ 124.00	\$ 33,604.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 55,555.00	\$ 129.75	\$ 35,162.25	\$ 234.00	\$ 63,414.00
5F	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	85	FT	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00		\$ 107.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 12,367.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00
5G	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	48	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 118.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 11,952.00
5H	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65	464	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 60,320.00		\$ 87.00	\$ 40,368.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 47,328.00	\$ 125.25	\$ 58,116.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,080.00
6A	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	6	EACH	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00		\$ 3,673.00	\$ 22,038.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 25,548.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 12,030.00
6B	611	INLET, DOUBLE CURB	4	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 5,185.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00
6C	611	CATCH BASIN, ODOT 2-2B	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,603.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00
6D	611	CATCH BASIN, ODOT 2-3	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
7A	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (4")	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00
7B	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (12")	5	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 3,865.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,744.00	\$ 28,720.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 35,350.00
8	608	6" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 8.10	\$ 324.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00
9	609	CURB, TYPE 6	60	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 19.80	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 15,720.00		\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00
11A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	16	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00		\$ 42.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 748.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 768.00
11B	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	22	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,232.00
12	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	150	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,475.00
						\$ 250,000.00		\$ -							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 25,000.00									
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 275,000.00		\$ 209,849.00		\$ 219,353.00		\$ 261,701.00		\$ 273,659.00	

Bond Y Bond Y Bond Y Bond Y
Subs List Y Subs List Y Subs List Y Subs List Y
ORC 3517.13 Y ORC 3517.1 Y ORC 3517.1 Y ORC 3517.1 Y